
Southside Assembly of God 

Ministry Opportunity Profile 

 

1. Children’s Ministries(Nursery, Preschool, Kids Zone, Girls Ministries, Royal Rangers) 
 
Contact: Pastor Brandon Gorgone 
Brandongorgone@southsideag.com 

 
2. Youth Ministries 

 
Contact: Pastor Brandon Gorgone 
Brandongorgone@southsideag.com 

 
3. Men’s Ministries(Safety Team, S.E.A.L. Teams, Quarterly Men’s Breakfasts) 

 
Contact: Tom Markham 
Tmarkham@southsideag.com 
Ph: 352-817-1057 
 
Howard Googins 
Howardgoogins@southsideag.com 
Ph: 651-605-5690 
 

4. Women’s Ministries(Events, Scripture Sisters, Hearts & Hands) 
 
Contact: Nancy Gorgone 
Nancygorgone@southsideag.com 

 
5. Marriage Ministry 

 
Contact: Nancy Gorgone 
Nancygorgone@southsideag.com 
 

6. S.A.L.T (Senior Adult Life Today) 
 

Contact: Cheryl Roth 
Cheryl@southsideag.com 

 
7. En Sus Manos (Ministerio Latino) 

 
Contact: Dee Robles 
Deerobles@southsideag.com 
 

8. Special Events(Easter & Christmas) Team 
 

Contact: Gerry Gorgone 
Ph: 631-553-5113 
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9. Discipleship 

 
Contact: Pastor Lindsey Croston 
Lindseycroston@southsideag.com 
 

10.  Prayer Team 
 
Contact: Pastor Rich Gorgone 
Richardgorgone@southsideag.com 
 

11.  Worship(Praise & Worship, Musicians) 
 
Contact: Rodger Roth 
Rodgeroth@southsideag.com 
 

12.  Sound/ Media(Sound Tech, Cameras, Video, Media/Graphic Design ect) 
 

Contact: Pastor Brandon Gorgone 
Brandongorgone@southsideag.com 

 

13.  G.A.P. Team(Ushers, Greeters, Host)  
 

Contact: Mark and Saundra Biddinger 
Markbiddinger3616@gmail.com / Skbiddinger@gmail.com 

 
14. Healthy Southside  

 
Contact: Barbara Detrick 
M4given2@gmail.com 
Ph:863-999-2202 
 

15. Widows Ministry 
 

Contact: Marian Fears 
Ph: 813-763-9291 

 
16. Southside Commercial Cleaning ministry 

 
Contact: Lori Bennett 
Ph: 863-698-8411 

 

 
 



 


